risk management framework. The Board of Directors has authorised the Audit Committee (the Committee), which is
responsible for developing and monitoring the Company’s risk management framework. The Committee reports to the
Board of Directors on its activities.

	 The Company’s risk management framework is established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the Company, to
set appropriate mitigation measures. Risk management policies and systems are reviewed regularly to reflect changes
in market conditions and the Company’s activities. The Company, through its training and management standards and
procedures, aims to maintain a disciplined and constructive control environment in which all employees understand their
roles and obligations.

	 The audit committee oversees how management monitors compliance with the company’s risk management policies and
procedures, and reviews the adequacy of the risk management framework in relation to the risks faced by the Company.

	 Sensitivity

	 The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the equity security prices on the Company’s profit or
loss for the period.

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars Impact on Statement of Profit and Loss

As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Equity Security Price - increase 5% 18.04 14.77
Equity Security Price - decrease 5% (18.04) (14.77)

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices. Market risk comprises two types of risk: interest rate risk and currency risk. Financial instruments affected
by market risk include loans and borrowings, deposits and derivative financial instruments.

The objective of market risk management is to avoid exposure in our foreign currency transactions and interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of